Total revenue 1,131 1,095 -3.2% -2.2%

   Portugal 254 252 -0.9% -0.9%
   Israel 90 85 -5.3% -4.3%
   Dominican Republic 80 77 -3.0% +3.4%
   Eliminations & other -2 -3 -  -
Total EBITDA 422 412 -2.5% -1.1%

   Portugal 120 95 -20.6% -20.6%
   Israel 58 59 +2.5% +2.7%
   Dominican Republic 33 33 -1.9% +4.5%
   Eliminations & other 1 -1  -  -
Total accrued Capex 212 186 -12.2% -11.1%

   Portugal 134 157 +16.7% +16.7%
   Israel 32 26 -19.4% -16.9%
   Dominican Republic 47 45 -3.8% +2.5%
   Eliminations & other -2 -2 -  -
EBITDA - accrued Capex 210 225 +7.2% +9.0%

Notes to Summary Financial Information Tables
(1) Altice International financial results are presented pro forma for the sale of Teads
(2) Accrued Capex for Israel excludes accruals related to the acquisition of an additional tranche of the indefeasible right of use

(“IRU”) signed with IBC for an amount of €21.9 million in Q2 2024

7

Altice International Summary Pro Forma Financial Information (2/2)

Quarter ended June 30, 2024

In € million Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Eliminations
& other

Altice
International

   Fixed 189 119 25 - 333
   Mobile  127 56 83 - 266
   Residential service 316 175 108 - 599
   Equipment 33 19 7 - 59
   Total residential  348 194 116 - 658
   Business services  357 59 25 -5 437
Total revenue 705 253 141 -5 1,095

Total EBITDA 252 85 77 -3 412
  Margin  35.7% 33.5% 54.8% - 37.6%

Total accrued Capex 95 59 33 -1 186

EBITDA - accrued Capex 157 26 45 -2 225

Quarter ended June 30, 2023

In € million Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Eliminations
& other

Altice
International

   Fixed 181 128 29 - 338
   Mobile  125 59 85 - 270
   Residential service 306 187 114 - 607
   Equipment 30 19 8 - 57
   Total residential  336 206 122 - 665
   Business services  382 63 26 -4 466
Total revenue 718 269 148 -4 1,131

Total EBITDA 254 90 80 -2 422
  Margin  35.4% 33.3% 53.9% - 37.3%

Total accrued Capex 120 58 33 1 212

EBITDA - accrued Capex 134 32 47 -2 210

Notes to Summary Financial Information Tables
(1) Altice International financial results are presented pro forma for the sale of Teads
(2) Accrued Capex for Israel excludes accruals related to the acquisition of an additional tranche of the indefeasible right of use

(“IRU”) signed with IBC for an amount of €21.9 million in Q2 2024

8

Key Performance Indicators

Quarter ended June 30, 2024

000’s unless stated otherwise Portugal Israel
Dominican
Republic

Altice
International

Fibre homes passed 6,447 2,276 1,096 9,820

Fibre unique B2C customers 1,469 991 230 2,690
Total fixed B2C unique customers 1,682 991 337 3,010

Postpaid B2C subscribers
3,059 1,290 688 5,037

Prepaid B2C subscribers 2,639 228 2,594 5,461
Total mobile B2C subscribers 5,698 1,518 3,282 10,498

Notes to Key Performance Indicators table
(1) Portugal fibre homes passed figures include homes where MEO has access through wholesale fibre operators (0.6 million in

Q2 2024)
(2) Fibre unique customers represent the number of individual end users who have subscribed for one or more of our fibre /

cable-based services (including pay television, broadband or telephony), without regard to how many services to which the
end user subscribed. It is calculated on a unique premise basis. For Israel, it refers to the total number of unique customer
relationships, including both B2C and B2B. For the Dominican Republic, it includes B2C HFC and FTTH customers